

SUMMARY FEES 2023

Effective 24 July 2023

Surgery Consultation Charges:	Age Group	CLS Scheme	Gross Fee (Private)	MedBen Rebate	Nett Fee
GP Surgery Consultation <i>Duration from 10 minutes</i>	Adult aged 18 and over	HIO/HMA/Private	£77.00	£40.00	£37.00
		HAS	£65.13	£53.13	£12.00
	Child/Young Person Aged 0-17	HAS/CHS/Private	£65.12	£65.12	£-
GP Remote Consultation <i>Duration 10 minutes</i>	Adult aged 18 and over	HIO/HMA/Private	£60.28	£20.28	£40.00
		HAS	£60.41	£48.41	£12.00
	Child/Young Person Aged 0-17	HAS/CHS/Private	£60.40	£60.40	£ -
Home Visit Charges:					
GP Home Visit During Usual Surgery Hours	Adult aged 18 and over	HIO/HMA/Private	£149.00	£20.00	£129.00
		HAS	£125.97	£95.97	£30.00
	Child/Young Person Aged 0-17	HAS/CHS/Private	£125.97	£105.97	£20.00
Additional Service Charges: (in	addition to the standard consult	ation fee)			
Blood Test / Swab / Laboratory Analysis/Screening (Standard SOJH Laboratory)					£15.00
Cervical Smear Cytology Screening (SOJ Cytology Screening Programme Entitlement)					£ -
Cryo-Therapy (Liquid Nitrogen or CryoDerm)					£30.00
Ear Irrigation					£20.00
Pregnancy Test					£15.00
Urinalysis (Dip Analysis) / GUM Screening (speculum/proctoscope examination)					£6.00
ECG / Spirometry / 24 Hour Blood Pressure Monitoring					£40.00
Injection Administration / B12 / Depo / Pnuemovac / Shingles					£15.00
Referral Letter (to SOJ Health Clinician) / Medical Certificate / Forms Completion (Insurance/Passport etc) from					£15.00
Private Referral / Letter (to Private Consultant) from					£25.00
Vaccinations					£Variable
Prescription Charges:					
Repeat Prescription for Collection - Per Month Issued					£5.00
Acute (Non-Repeat) Prescription Issued					£10.00
Fax/Email/Post to Pharmacy/Home (Social Security Regulations Apply for faxing of prescriptions)					£1.00
Urgent Same-Day Request (Additional to prescription fee)					£5.00
Account Charges:					
Account Booking Fee (for fees not paid on day of consultation, can be deducted within 7 days if paid in full)					£7.00
Overdue Account Fee (applied monthly to all 30 day overdue accounts)					£7.00
DNA (Did Not Attend)/Cancellation Charge - For non-attendance to a booked appointment (at GP Discretion)					£30.00
Out of Hours Charges: Provided	by the Jersey Doctors On Call (IDOC) Service (Effec	tive From 09/01,	/2023)	
JDOC Telephone Consultation £40.28 £20.28					£20.00
JDOC Base Consultation £90.00 £20.00					£70.00
JDOC Home Visit Consultation (08:00 to 23:00) £158.00 £20.00				£20.00	£138.00
JDOC Home Visit Consultation (23:00 to 08:00) £190.00 £20.00					£170.00
General Terms:					

Where a patient, visitor or other is not entitled to the Social Security Health Insurance Fund (MedBen Rebate) the Gross Fee is payable. In surgery fees are payable at the time of service, a £7.00 Account Booking Fee will be applied to all fees not paid in full on the day of service that can be deducted if payment is made within 7 days of invoice/service date. All accounts are payable in full on receipt of invoice and/or statement. All Travel Vaccinations must be paid for on the day, no accounts will be issued.

A £7.00 Overdue Account Fee will be applied to all overdue accounts on a monthly basis until payment is received in full.

We kindly request a minimum of 2 hours notice to cancel an appointment to prevent cancellation or DNA charges of £30.00 being raised. All fees are charged at the clinician/practice manager discretion



SUMMARY FEES 2023

Effective 24 July 2023

Surgery Consultation Charges*				
GP Adult Aged 18 and Over (HIO/HMA Scheme)	£37.00			
GP Adult Aged 18 and Over (HAS Scheme)	£12.00			
GP Child / Young Person Aged 0-17 (HIO/CHS Scheme)	£-			
Remote Consultation Charges*				
GP Remote Consultation Aged 18+ (HIO/HMA Scheme)	£40.00			
GP Remote Consultation Aged 18+ (HAS Scheme)	£12.00			
GP Remote Consultation Aged 0-17 (HAS/CHS Scheme)	£-			
Home Visit Charges* (During Usual Surgery Hours)				
Home Visit Adult aged 18 and over (HIO/HMA Scheme)	£129.00			
Home Visit Adult aged 18 and over (HAS Scheme)	£30.00			
Home Visit Adult aged 0-17 (HAS/CHS Scheme)	£20.00			
Summary of Other Fees*				
Blood Test / Swab / Laboratory Test Analysis	£15.00			
Injection Fee	£15.00			
Repeat Prescription (Per Month)	£5.00			
Acute Non-Repeat Prescription	£10.00			
Out of Hours* Provided by the Jersey Doctors On-Call Service				
Telephone Consultation	£20.00			
Base Appointment Consultation	£70.00			
Home Visit (08:00-23:00)	£138.00			
Home Visit (23:00-08:00)	£170.00			

Government of Jersey – Medical Benefit Rebate and Health Schemes

The Government of Jersey will provide an additional financial support of £20.00 towards an Islander's GP Fees for in-surgery face-to-face GP consultations only. Eligible Islanders will be charged the reduced fees as per the above schedule where entitled to the Medical Benefit rebate. In addition, further support is provided for those on the Health Assistance Scheme (HAS) and for Children and Young Persons aged 0-17 through the Child Health Scheme (CHS) for both surgery and telephone consultations.

Account Booking and Overdue Account Fees

A £7.00 Account Booking Fee will be applied to all invoices that can be deducted if payment is received in full within 7 days of service/invoice date. To avoid this fee, we therefore kindly ask that all surgery fees are paid for at the time of attendance. A £7.00 Overdue Account Fee will be added to all accounts of 30 days overdue until payment is received in full.

^{*} Additional £40.00/£20.00/£20.28 where not entitled to the SSD HIF rebate. All Fees are Subject to the Surgery Terms and Conditions